Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Revolving Credit Facility
DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited (“DBS”)

Uncommitted Multi-currency Revolving Term Loan (“MRTL”)
Date: 24/04/2017

Annualized Percentage Rate
(APR)*

This product is arevolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Loan Amount Annualized Percentage Rate
HK$5,000 The maximum loan amount is
HK$10,000,000, subject to the
HK$20,000 facility as discounted down
by the prescribed percentage
HK$100,000 for the relevant Secured

Assets (each a “Prescribed
Percentage”), as calculated
by the Bank at its sole and
absolute discretion, without
notice to you.

The annualized percentage
rate is DBS Cost of Fund +
1.2%p.a.

(The DBS Cost of Fund is subject to the loan currency and loan

tenor and will be re-fixed upon renewal. Please contact your
Relationship Manager for details.)

Annualized Overdue / Default
Interest Rate”

Customer is required to open a Multi-Currency Settlement Account
(“MCSA”) for loan drawdown and loan settlement. Any MRTL overdue
outstanding amount (including but not limited to accrued interest) will
be debited from MCSA for settlement.

Interest rate will be charged on the debit balance in the MCSA from
the date of such debit balance occurs up to the date of repayment.

The interest rate applied for such debit balance:
For HKD/USD — DBS Prime + 5% p.a.
For other currencies — DBS Cost of Fund + 9% p.a.

The Bank will inform you if such interest rate is applied.

If any amount is unpaid on due date, such overdue sum will be subject
to the Bank’s then prevailing overdue interest rate, and may be
compounded monthly or at such other intervals as the Bank may
determine.

The Bank may, without prejudice to its other rights, increase the
interest rate on the entire amount outstanding if any amount becomes
overdue.

No minimum amount of default interest will be applied.

Overlimit Interest Rate*

NA

Minimum Payment

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

NA

N/A

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee

N/A
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Withdrawal Fee / N/A
Transaction Fee

Late Payment Fee and Charge N/A

Overlimit Handling Fee N/A

Returned Cheque / NA
Reject Autopay charge

Lost Card Replacement Fee N/A

Additional Information

*Interest will accrue on a daily basis. All interest calculations will be determined and calculated by DBS with
reference to the number of days elapsed and the total number of days in the year, and normally, the calculation
will be based on a 365-day year basis if the Facility is in HK Dollars, Pounds Sterling, Singapore Dollars or
Malaysia Ringgit or a 360-day year if the Facility is in US Dollars and any other approved foreign currencies.

Please refer to the Bank Charges Schedule at DBS website (www.dbs.com.hk) or visit any DBS branches to
obtain a copy of the Bank Charges Schedule for other fees and charges related to Uncommitted Multi-currency
Revolving Term Loan. Customers are advised to read the relevant terms and conditions for more details about
the product.

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

MSL-KFS-MRTL (08/17)



TERERE B R

ERRTEBRRAE ( "BRIRIT" )

TSR ER EHIRN

H HH: 24/04/2017

AEZEFE VA « BRI REFERERSS
BRI R SRR LR 5 e » IHE 98 S s v

BET 5B SRR i

BRI IR B 2R+

FIREF B ST H
B PR R FR* EREH HIREFR
HK$5,000 g8 X &€ 8 E B K
HK$10,000,000 > ER@$R{T
HK$20,000 P E R RN A B
BESTHNITEE E( “5TH
HK$100,000 HA B EER ST A
[ERYE A -
BELNENRBERRITE
SRR + FEFIFRL.2% -
(BERITESNAZUETEWETHAREE - M E e E
E o B TR P& T S )
BHERE LR / BEEMI—(AZEEBEEF O “SEAOT KENERANEEE -

(R HARE AE AE SRR (LR E A R B TR SRS S TR -

S O NH R BB OER AR, BB ROR E i
sTEERERH R -

P R BB KB I:
TR - RIRMITRAEEFIE + FFI% 5%
LAt - RIRSTE SRR + R 9%

WS E_EHOHE - SRATHRFEAIE N -

R A A AR R SR T R B A R A RS BRI R - T Re e A 5%
SRAT R E Y EA A SRR G =GR -

TER IR TR T » 25 (e AR - SR TR 2 Mok fE
SR -

HHR IR S A B A (R 8H -

=

S FEE AR+ i
BB BN
FEE ENiE
£& AE N

ek UE | 3 BUE ENiE
RS A R EyiiE!
HHEATETFER BNl

MSL-KFS-MRTL (08/17)



RS/ BIE SRR EIIL R

7

B g AR M

HAnEr

*FrAMNEREHRE - AMTRHZIEERER N B EERE A EETENE - —foEh » BRERUETT ~ 3

85~ BT e E AR PR B R NS RIS USR0S HEFE » # DL SE T el Eot it A A S B BEAr > BITBL
FAE30HETE -

AR BRI 2 T W R T SRR A P R U - 552 B R R T4 (www.dbs.com.hk) HYSRIT R BSUSCER
o ST 2RIRT TR E R -

ARAAEmATHALSER - SH2BIMHRERIRRRRLHAY -

feon BB ? Be e fE !

MSL-KFS-MRTL (08/17)


http://www.dbs.com.hk/personal-zh/ratesfees.page
http://www.dbs.com.hk/personal-zh/ratesfees.page

